21 U.S.C. §§ 841(a) and 841(b)(1)(C) Distribution of Hydrocodone        04/22/2019             13

Judgment Page 2

IMPRISONMENT

The defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the Federal Bureau of Prisons to be imprisoned for a total term 
of: ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE (179) MONTHS, CONCURRENT ON ALL COUNTS.

The court makes the following recommendations to the Bureau of Prisons:
FCI SHERIDAN, OR

The defendant is remanded to the custody of the United States Marshal.

The defendant shall surrender to the United States Marshal for this district: